Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darrang, Mangaldai Notification

| Memo I | No. M | (J) | 560 | Dated: 14 | /02/2025 |
|--------|-------|-----|-----|-----------|----------|
|--------|-------|-----|-----|-----------|----------|

The answer keys of the question paper for the written examination (objective type multiple choice questions) held on 09/02/2025 in connection with recruitment to the post of Peon in the establishment of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darrang, Mangaldai have been published as given below:-

It is proposed to use the following answer keys in the evaluation of the answer scripts of the said examination.

| Q. No. | Answer | Q. No. | Answer |
|--------|-----------|--------|--------|
| 1 | a) | 26 | c) |
| 2 | c) | 27 | c) |
| 3 | c) | 28 | b) |
| 4 | c) | 29 | b) |
| 5 | b) | 30 | c) |
| 6 | c) | 31 | c) |
| 7 | c) | 32 | b) |
| 8 | b) | 33 | a) |
| 9 | b) | 34 | a) |
| 10 | b) | 35 | c) |
| 11 | c) | 36 | a) |
| 12 | a) | 37 | c) |
| 13 | b) | 38 | a) |
| 14 | d) | 39 | b) |
| 15 | a) | 40 | a) |
| 16 | c) | 41 | c) |
| 17 | d) | 42 | a) |
| 18 | c) | 43 | d) |
| 19 | a) | 44 | c) |
| 20 | b) | 45 | b) |
| 21 | CANCELLED | 46 | a) |
| 22 | a) | 47 | b) |
| 23 | b) | 48 | b) |
| 24 | c) | 49 | a) |
| 25 | b) | 50 | b) |

It is also proposed to cancel the question no. 21 as the three options of the question no. 21 were identical and grant 1 (one) mark to every candidate appearing in the examination, even if the candidates had answered the question incorrectly.

As such, if any candidate, who had appeared in the aforementioned examination wishes to submit any objection/correction/clarification etc., if any, in respect of the answers indicated above, the same may be submitted along with supporting documentary proof (self-attested scanned copy along with a copy of the admit card) by email to **darrang.cjm@gmail.com** on or before 19/02/2025.

Sd/-Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darrang, Mangaldai

Copy to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Darrang, Mangaldai for his kind information.
- 2. The System Officer, District Judiciary, Darrang. He is requested to upload the notification in the official website of District Judiciary, Darrang, Mangaldai.
- 3. Office copy.

Sd/-Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darrang, Mangaldai